

Moapa Town Advisory Board

Moapa Recreation & Community Center 1340 East Highway 168 Moapa, Nevada 89025

July 28, 2020 7:00 p.m.

Board Members: Tim Watkins – Chairperson

Jamie Shakespear Bob Lyman John Wray

Secretary: Amelia Smith, 702-397-6475, Amelia.Smith@ClarkCountyNV.gov

MEETING CANCELLED DUE TO NO ITEMS TO BE HEARD

The next scheduled meeting will be held on August 25, 2020 at 7:00 pm unless otherwise posted.

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations:

Moapa Post Office - 1800 East State Highway 168 Moapa, NV. 89025

Moapa Town Library - 1340 East State Highway 168 Moapa, NV. 89025

Moapa Community Center (Marley P. Robinson Justice Court And Community Center) - 1340 East Sate Highway 168 Moapa, NV. 89025

Arco AM-PM Convenient Store - 2300 East Glendale Blvd. Moapa, NV. 89025

https://notice.nv.gov/